Gereral Py Office

State of Wexas
Austin

J. H. WALKER, COMMISSIONER
J. W. HAWKINS, CHIEF CLERK

July 17, 1936

Mr, H. C. Doremus, Surveyor,
Stephenville, Texas

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith a small paper tracing showing out-
lined in blue a certain survey on the Erath-Somervell county line,
Can you give me information concerning field notes embracing this
erea? I would like to know the name of the survey and by virtue
of what authority the certificate was made.

In addition to the above, could you tell me how it is
rendered on the dax rolls? I enclose a stamped envelope for re-
ply. Any informetion which you may be able to give me will be

appreciated.
Very truly yours,
ssioner /
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Joun TarLeton AcRricuLTURAL CoLLEGE {;?r]/

A BRAMCH OF THE /})
AGRICULTURAL AND MecHANIcAL CoLLece oF TExAs

STEPHENVILLE, TEXAS
July,22.1936.

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

General Land Office,
Austin,Texas.
Dear Sirs:

Your inquiry of July,17. regarding
a tract of land on the Somervell-Erath County Line.

I find that the tract is really in Som-
ervell county. The county line is very indefinite
and its map location does not check on the ground.
There are no field notes or other

information on this tract. Probably the tract is
listed at Glenrose.

Sincerely,

e S e T

Hal C.Doremus.
County Surveyor,Erath Co.
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